
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 86 David Dhanraj Berkshire 142 50 42 50
2 255 George Rosam Hampshire 134 42 44 48

3= 260 Olalekan Omotasho Kent 127 35 48 44
3= 280 Jordan Levey Sussex 127 47 42 38
5 273 Sam Mace Surrey 126 26 50 50

6= 264 Harry Pitman Kent 119 50 31 38
6= 278 Luke Mann Surrey 119 33 40 46
8 274 Liam Meehan Surrey 116 42 38 36

9= 89 John Oladunjoye Berkshire 115 38 31 46
9= 254 Ollie Nicholson Hampshire 115 47 20 48
9= 256 Steven Cross Hampshire 115 40 46 29
12 87 James Hills Berkshire 107 33 46 28

13= 90 Matt Buckner Berkshire 104 42 30 32
13= 281 Cellan Robinson Sussex 104 38 40 26
15 277 Josh Watson Surrey 103 48 31 24

16= 85 Alex Protopapadakis Berkshire 101 42 17 42
16= 275 Tolu Ayo Ojo Surrey 101 35 22 44
18= 259 Connor Neal Kent 95 29 24 42
18= 267 JJ Welham Oxfordshire 95 24 50 21
20 88 Joel Cable Berkshire 94 18 36 40
21 283 Joshua Firsht Sussex 92 46 14 32

22= 253 Ben Cross Hampshire 90 32 28 30
22= 262 Alex Alubisi Kent 90 30 20 40
24 263 James O'Gorman Kent 88 16 38 34
25 269 Oscar Darby Oxfordshire 87 21 32 34

26= 270 Dan Cunningham Oxfordshire 84 14 46 24
26= 284 Max Brazier Sussex 84 44 22 18
28 285 Joshua Barnett Sussex 82 22 46 14
29 266 Jack Judson Oxfordshire 81 26 26 29

30= 261 Reece Williams Kent 78 16 26 36
30= 268 Oscar Honour Oxfordshire 78 26 34 18
32 271 James Falconer Oxfordshire 72 20 36 16

33= 276 Thomas Hughes Surrey 69 36 12 21
33= 282 Sam Wilkinson Sussex 69 18 31 20
35 93 Chris Arnull Buckinghamshire 64 26 24 14
36 257 Sam Brockway Hampshire 63 29 18 16
37 252 Zech Capper Hampshire 60 21 17 22
38 92 Sam Featherstone Buckinghamshire 56 14 16 26

39= 91 James Southard Berkshire 0
39= 265 Ted Peachey Kent 0
39= 279 Max Gill Surrey 0
39= 286 Asier Barnett Sussex 0



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Alex Protopapadakis 2LR 23.5 23.5 4= 42
85 Alex Protopapadakis SB 68 68 17= 17
85 Alex Protopapadakis SLJ 2.48 2.52 2.44 2.52 5 42
86 David Dhanraj 2LR 22.8 22.8 1 50
86 David Dhanraj SB 78 78 5 42
86 David Dhanraj STJ 8.38 8.63 8.62 8.63 1 50
87 James Hills 4LR 51.4 51.4 9= 33
87 James Hills S 10.80 11.25 9.80 11.25 3 46
87 James Hills STJ 6.91 6.94 6.82 6.94 12 28
88 Joel Cable 4LR 53.3 53.3 17 18
88 Joel Cable S 9.87 0.00 9.68 9.87 8 36
88 Joel Cable SLJ 2.40 2.47 2.40 2.47 6 40
89 John Oladunjoye 4LR 50.6 50.6 7 38
89 John Oladunjoye SB 74 74 9= 31
89 John Oladunjoye SLJ 2.45 2.54 2.34 2.54 3 46
90 Matt Buckner 2LR 23.5 23.5 4= 42
90 Matt Buckner S 8.44 8.96 8.91 8.96 11 30
90 Matt Buckner STJ 7.02 6.94 7.09 7.09 10 32
91 James Southard SB 79 79



Team Results Buckinghamshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
92 Sam Featherstone 2LR 25.2 25.2 19 14
92 Sam Featherstone S 8.13 7.39 7.34 8.13 18 16
92 Sam Featherstone STJ 0.00 6.88 0.00 6.88 13 26
93 Chris Arnull 4LR 51.8 51.8 13 26
93 Chris Arnull S 8.10 8.27 7.44 8.27 14 24
93 Chris Arnull SLJ 1.75 2.00 2.02 2.02 19 14



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
252 Zech Capper 2LR 24.7 24.7 15= 21
252 Zech Capper SB 68 68 17= 17
252 Zech Capper STJ 6.76 6.59 6.43 6.76 15 22
253 Ben Cross 2LR 24.1 24.1 10 32
253 Ben Cross S 8.76 8.27 8.82 8.82 12 28
253 Ben Cross STJ 6.83 6.98 6.82 6.98 11 30
254 Ollie Nicholson 2LR 23.1 23.1 2= 47
254 Ollie Nicholson SB 70 70 16 20
254 Ollie Nicholson SLJ 2.45 2.56 2.51 2.56 2 48
255 George Rosam 4LR 50.3 50.3 5 42
255 George Rosam S 10.22 10.97 9.98 10.97 4 44
255 George Rosam STJ 7.63 7.76 7.68 7.76 2 48
256 Steven Cross 4LR 50.4 50.4 6 40
256 Steven Cross SB 79 79 2= 46
256 Steven Cross SLJ 2.31 2.33 2.30 2.33 11= 29
257 Sam Brockway 4LR 51.7 51.7 11= 29
257 Sam Brockway S 7.64 8.16 7.97 8.16 17 18
257 Sam Brockway SLJ 2.04 2.07 2.02 2.07 18 16



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
259 Connor Neal 4LR 51.7 51.7 11= 29
259 Connor Neal SB 72 72 14 24
259 Connor Neal STJ 7.51 7.48 6.71 7.51 5 42
260 Olalekan Omotasho 2LR 23.9 23.9 8= 35
260 Olalekan Omotasho S 12.00 0.00 9.98 12.00 2 48
260 Olalekan Omotasho SLJ 2.43 2.53 2.47 2.53 4 44
261 Reece Williams 4LR 53.8 53.8 18 16
261 Reece Williams SB 73 73 13 26
261 Reece Williams SLJ 2.32 2.41 2.26 2.41 8 36
262 Alex Alubisi 2LR 24.2 24.2 11 30
262 Alex Alubisi S 0.00 8.18 8.08 8.18 16 20
262 Alex Alubisi STJ 7.28 7.47 0.00 7.47 6 40
263 James O'Gorman 2LR 25.0 25.0 18 16
263 James O'Gorman S 9.95 10.19 9.69 10.19 7 38
263 James O'Gorman SLJ 2.12 2.26 2.40 2.40 9 34
264 Harry Pitman 4LR 48.7 48.7 1 50
264 Harry Pitman SB 74 74 9= 31
264 Harry Pitman STJ 0.00 7.25 7.35 7.35 7 38
265 Ted Peachey S 7.38 6.95 6.75 7.38



Team Results Oxfordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
266 Jack Judson 2LR 24.4 24.4 12= 26
266 Jack Judson S 8.49 8.15 8.09 8.49 13 26
266 Jack Judson SLJ 2.33 2.26 2.13 2.33 11= 29
267 JJ Welham 4LR 52.0 52.0 14 24
267 JJ Welham SB 80 80 1 50
267 JJ Welham SLJ 2.15 2.21 2.18 2.21 15= 21
268 Oscar Honour 2LR 24.4 24.4 12= 26
268 Oscar Honour S 9.40 9.73 8.90 9.73 9 34
268 Oscar Honour SLJ 2.08 2.11 2.05 2.11 17 18
269 Oscar Darby 2LR 24.7 24.7 15= 21
269 Oscar Darby S 8.66 9.01 8.88 9.01 10 32
269 Oscar Darby STJ 7.14 6.87 6.94 7.14 9 34
270 Dan Cunningham 4LR 55.4 55.4 19 14
270 Dan Cunningham SB 79 79 2= 46
270 Dan Cunningham STJ 6.78 0.00 6.67 6.78 14 24
271 James Falconer 4LR 52.9 52.9 16 20
271 James Falconer SB 75 75 8 36
271 James Falconer STJ 6.25 0.00 6.46 6.46 18 16



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
273 Sam Mace 2LR 24.4 24.4 12= 26
273 Sam Mace S 13.75 14.25 13.96 14.25 1 50
273 Sam Mace SLJ 2.62 2.62 2.63 2.63 1 50
274 Liam Meehan 2LR 23.5 23.5 4= 42
274 Liam Meehan SB 76 76 7 38
274 Liam Meehan STJ 7.34 7.19 7.28 7.34 8 36
275 Tolu Ayo Ojo 2LR 23.9 23.9 8= 35
275 Tolu Ayo Ojo S 8.21 7.64 7.86 8.21 15 22
275 Tolu Ayo Ojo STJ 7.53 7.45 7.42 7.53 4 44
276 Thomas Hughes 4LR 50.8 50.8 8 36
276 Thomas Hughes S 7.27 7.37 7.68 7.68 20 12
276 Thomas Hughes SLJ 2.18 2.21 2.16 2.21 15= 21
277 Josh Watson 4LR 49.7 49.7 2 48
277 Josh Watson SB 74 74 9= 31
277 Josh Watson SLJ 2.21 2.24 2.26 2.26 14 24
278 Luke Mann 4LR 51.4 51.4 9= 33
278 Luke Mann SB 77 77 6 40
278 Luke Mann STJ 7.65 7.54 7.46 7.65 3 46
279 Max Gill S 6.99 7.20 7.61 7.61



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 598 468 60 70

2 Surrey 564 464 40 60

3 Hampshire 544 454 50 40

4 Sussex 527 407 70 50

5 Kent 481 431 30 20

6 Oxfordshire 387 347 10 30

7 Buckinghamshire 140 120 20 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
280 Jordan Levey 2LR 23.1 23.1 2= 47
280 Jordan Levey S 10.27 10.66 10.18 10.66 5 42
280 Jordan Levey SLJ 2.39 2.34 2.45 2.45 7 38
281 Cellan Robinson 2LR 23.6 23.6 7 38
281 Cellan Robinson S 10.55 10.20 10.23 10.55 6 40
281 Cellan Robinson SLJ 2.24 2.20 2.31 2.31 13 26
282 Sam Wilkinson 2LR 24.9 24.9 17 18
282 Sam Wilkinson SB 74 74 9= 31
282 Sam Wilkinson STJ 6.63 6.57 6.55 6.63 16 20
283 Joshua Firsht 4LR 49.8 49.8 3 46
283 Joshua Firsht S 7.74 0.00 7.54 7.74 19 14
283 Joshua Firsht SLJ 2.15 2.24 2.35 2.35 10 32
284 Max Brazier 4LR 50.0 50.0 4 44
284 Max Brazier SB 71 71 15 22
284 Max Brazier STJ 6.49 6.53 5.99 6.53 17 18
285 Joshua Barnett 4LR 52.7 52.7 15 22
285 Joshua Barnett SB 79 79 2= 46
285 Joshua Barnett STJ 6.24 6.13 6.22 6.24 19 14
286 Asier Barnett SB 73 73



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire black 86 David Dhanraj 22.8 50
2= Hampshire red 254 Ollie Nicholson 23.1 47
2= Sussex sky 280 Jordan Levey 23.1 47
4= Berkshire black 85 Alex Protopapadakis 23.5 42
4= Berkshire black 90 Matt Buckner 23.5 42
4= Surrey yellow 274 Liam Meehan 23.5 42
7 Sussex sky 281 Cellan Robinson 23.6 38

8= Kent navy 260 Olalekan Omotasho 23.9 35
8= Surrey yellow 275 Tolu Ayo Ojo 23.9 35
10 Hampshire red 253 Ben Cross 24.1 32
11 Kent navy 262 Alex Alubisi 24.2 30

12= Oxfordshire blue 266 Jack Judson 24.4 26
12= Oxfordshire blue 268 Oscar Honour 24.4 26
12= Surrey yellow 273 Sam Mace 24.4 26
15= Hampshire red 252 Zech Capper 24.7 21
15= Oxfordshire blue 269 Oscar Darby 24.7 21
17 Sussex sky 282 Sam Wilkinson 24.9 18
18 Kent navy 263 James O'Gorman 25.0 16
19 Buckinghamshire white 92 Sam Featherstone 25.2 14



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent navy 264 Harry Pitman 48.7 50
2 Surrey yellow 277 Josh Watson 49.7 48
3 Sussex sky 283 Joshua Firsht 49.8 46
4 Sussex sky 284 Max Brazier 50.0 44
5 Hampshire red 255 George Rosam 50.3 42
6 Hampshire red 256 Steven Cross 50.4 40
7 Berkshire black 89 John Oladunjoye 50.6 38
8 Surrey yellow 276 Thomas Hughes 50.8 36

9= Berkshire black 87 James Hills 51.4 33
9= Surrey yellow 278 Luke Mann 51.4 33

11= Hampshire red 257 Sam Brockway 51.7 29
11= Kent navy 259 Connor Neal 51.7 29
13 Buckinghamshire white 93 Chris Arnull 51.8 26
14 Oxfordshire blue 267 JJ Welham 52.0 24
15 Sussex sky 285 Joshua Barnett 52.7 22
16 Oxfordshire blue 271 James Falconer 52.9 20
17 Berkshire black 88 Joel Cable 53.3 18
18 Kent navy 261 Reece Williams 53.8 16
19 Oxfordshire blue 270 Dan Cunningham 55.4 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Sussex sky 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 70.0
2 01 Berkshire black 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0 60.0
3 03 Hampshire red 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 50.0
4 06 Surrey yellow 1:39.5 0.0 1:39.5 40.0
5 04 Kent navy 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 30.0
6 02 Buckinghamshire white 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8 20.0
7 05 Oxfordshire blue 1:48.3 0.0 1:48.3 10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire black 1:31.6 0.0 1:31.6 70.0
2 06 Surrey yellow 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 60.0
3 07 Sussex sky 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 50.0
4 03 Hampshire red 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 40.0
5 05 Oxfordshire blue 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 30.0
6 04 Kent navy 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey yellow 273 Sam Mace 14.25 50
2 Kent navy 260 Olalekan Omotasho 12.00 48
3 Berkshire black 87 James Hills 11.25 46
4 Hampshire red 255 George Rosam 10.97 44
5 Sussex sky 280 Jordan Levey 10.66 42
6 Sussex sky 281 Cellan Robinson 10.55 40
7 Kent navy 263 James O'Gorman 10.19 38
8 Berkshire black 88 Joel Cable 9.87 36
9 Oxfordshire blue 268 Oscar Honour 9.73 34

10 Oxfordshire blue 269 Oscar Darby 9.01 32
11 Berkshire black 90 Matt Buckner 8.96 30
12 Hampshire red 253 Ben Cross 8.82 28
13 Oxfordshire blue 266 Jack Judson 8.49 26
14 Buckinghamshire white 93 Chris Arnull 8.27 24
15 Surrey yellow 275 Tolu Ayo Ojo 8.21 22
16 Kent navy 262 Alex Alubisi 8.18 20
17 Hampshire red 257 Sam Brockway 8.16 18
18 Buckinghamshire white 92 Sam Featherstone 8.13 16
19 Sussex sky 283 Joshua Firsht 7.74 14
20 Surrey yellow 276 Thomas Hughes 7.68 12

Kent navy 265 Ted Peachey 7.38 0
Surrey yellow 279 Max Gill 7.61 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Oxfordshire blue 267 JJ Welham 80 50
2= Hampshire red 256 Steven Cross 79 46
2= Oxfordshire blue 270 Dan Cunningham 79 46
2= Sussex sky 285 Joshua Barnett 79 46
5 Berkshire black 86 David Dhanraj 78 42
6 Surrey yellow 278 Luke Mann 77 40
7 Surrey yellow 274 Liam Meehan 76 38
8 Oxfordshire blue 271 James Falconer 75 36

9= Berkshire black 89 John Oladunjoye 74 31
9= Kent navy 264 Harry Pitman 74 31
9= Surrey yellow 277 Josh Watson 74 31
9= Sussex sky 282 Sam Wilkinson 74 31
13 Kent navy 261 Reece Williams 73 26
14 Kent navy 259 Connor Neal 72 24
15 Sussex sky 284 Max Brazier 71 22
16 Hampshire red 254 Ollie Nicholson 70 20

17= Berkshire black 85 Alex Protopapadakis 68 17
17= Hampshire red 252 Zech Capper 68 17

Berkshire black 91 James Southard 79 0
Sussex sky 286 Asier Barnett 73 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey yellow 273 Sam Mace 2.63 50
2 Hampshire red 254 Ollie Nicholson 2.56 48
3 Berkshire black 89 John Oladunjoye 2.54 46
4 Kent navy 260 Olalekan Omotasho 2.53 44
5 Berkshire black 85 Alex Protopapadakis 2.52 42
6 Berkshire black 88 Joel Cable 2.47 40
7 Sussex sky 280 Jordan Levey 2.45 38
8 Kent navy 261 Reece Williams 2.41 36
9 Kent navy 263 James O'Gorman 2.40 34

10 Sussex sky 283 Joshua Firsht 2.35 32
11= Hampshire red 256 Steven Cross 2.33 29
11= Oxfordshire blue 266 Jack Judson 2.33 29
13 Sussex sky 281 Cellan Robinson 2.31 26
14 Surrey yellow 277 Josh Watson 2.26 24

15= Oxfordshire blue 267 JJ Welham 2.21 21
15= Surrey yellow 276 Thomas Hughes 2.21 21
17 Oxfordshire blue 268 Oscar Honour 2.11 18
18 Hampshire red 257 Sam Brockway 2.07 16
19 Buckinghamshire white 93 Chris Arnull 2.02 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire black 86 David Dhanraj 8.63 50
2 Hampshire red 255 George Rosam 7.76 48
3 Surrey yellow 278 Luke Mann 7.65 46
4 Surrey yellow 275 Tolu Ayo Ojo 7.53 44
5 Kent navy 259 Connor Neal 7.51 42
6 Kent navy 262 Alex Alubisi 7.47 40
7 Kent navy 264 Harry Pitman 7.35 38
8 Surrey yellow 274 Liam Meehan 7.34 36
9 Oxfordshire blue 269 Oscar Darby 7.14 34

10 Berkshire black 90 Matt Buckner 7.09 32
11 Hampshire red 253 Ben Cross 6.98 30
12 Berkshire black 87 James Hills 6.94 28
13 Buckinghamshire white 92 Sam Featherstone 6.88 26
14 Oxfordshire blue 270 Dan Cunningham 6.78 24
15 Hampshire red 252 Zech Capper 6.76 22
16 Sussex sky 282 Sam Wilkinson 6.63 20
17 Sussex sky 284 Max Brazier 6.53 18
18 Oxfordshire blue 271 James Falconer 6.46 16
19 Sussex sky 285 Joshua Barnett 6.24 14


